SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Tarkett

30000 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, United States

For the following product(s):

Wall Base and Stair Treads:

BaseWorks, Defiant Oil & Grease rubber Stairtread, Finishing Accessories, Leveler Strips, Masquerade, Millwork, Nosings, Perceptions Collection, Residential Cove Base, Rubber Stair Treads, T Molding, Tarkett Residential Wall Base, Traditional Collections, TightLock, Vent Cove Base, Vinyl Moldings, Vinyl Stair Treads

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

FloorScore®

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-105 v4.2-2023.

Conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method v1.2-2017 (California Section 01350), effective April 1, 2017, for the school classroom and private office parameters 1,2

1Modeled Product Type: 10 in Wall Base (School Classroom)

² Modeled Product Type: 4 in Wall Base (Private Office)

Measured Concentration of Total Volatile Organic Compounds (TVOC): Less than/equal to 0.5 mg/m3 (in compliance with CDPH/EHLB Standard Method v1.2-2017)

Registration # SCS-FS-02078

Valid from: July 01, 2024 to June 30, 2025

SCS Global Services is currently the only certification body approved by the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI) to provide FloorScore® product certification; certified products are only listed on the SCS Green Products Guide, http://www.scsglobalservices.com/certified-green-products-guide.







h. 26

Nicole Munoz, Vice President, ECS SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA